March 2001 1 Application Note 14
Application Note 14 Micrel
Application Note 14
200kHz MIC4574/5/6 Family Design Guide
by Kevin Lynn
Introduction
Micrel’s MIC457x family of BiCMOS simple buck voltage
regulators feature faster rise/fall time, faster response to fault

DC Input
R1
R2
Z1
20k
Q1
If lower ripple voltage is desired, the standard 220µF capaci-
tor can be replaced with a standard 330µF.  For lower ripple
at a small size, an Oscon 105A220M capacitor (220µF, 35mΩ
ESR) can be used.
Application Note 14 Micrel
Application Note 14 4 March 2001
Inductor Selection and Cross Reference
Renco Part1 IPC V·µs L Description
Part No. (A) (V·µs) (µH)
RL5341-20-1 1 43 20 powdered iron
RL5341-48-1 1 51 48
RL5341-68-1 1 155 68
RL5341-100-1 1 200 100
RL5341-150-1 1 330 150
RL5341-220-1 1 400 220
RL5341-330-1 1 680 330
RL5341-470-1 1 796 470
RL5341-680-1 1 1500 680
RL5341-1000-1 1 2000 1000
RL5342-20-1 1 26 20 moly permalloy
RL5342-48-1 1 60 48
RL5342-68 1 88 68
RL5342-100-1 1 116 100
RL5342-150-1 1 193 150
RL5342-220-1 1 285 220
RL5342-330-1 1 400 470
RL5342-470-1 1 604 470
RL5342-680-1 1 888 680
RL5342-1000-1 1 1200 1000
RL5341-20-3 3 140 20 powdered iron
RL5341-48-3 3 257 48
RL5341-68-3 3 471 68
RL5341-100-3 3 640 100
RL5341-150-3 3 885 150
RL5341-220-3 3 1272 220
RL5341-330-3 3 2155 330
RL5341-470-3 3 3221 470
RL5341-680-3 3 4784 680
RL5341-1000-3 3 6000 1000
RL5342-20-3 3 81 20 moly permalloy
RL5342-48-3 3 177 48
RL5342-68-3 3 273 68
RL5342-100-3 3 392 100
RL5342-150-3 3 591 150
RL5342-220-3 3 872 220
RL5342-330-3 3 1202 470
RL5342-470-3 3 1946 470
RL5342-680-3 3 2837 680
RL5342-1000-3 3 3900 1000
1. Renco Electronics Inc., Deer Park, New York;  tel: (516) 586-5566
MICREL INC. 1849 FORTUNE DRIVE SAN JOSE, CA 95131 USA
TEL + 1 (408) 944-0800  FAX + 1 (408) 944-0970  WEB http://www.micrel.com
This information is believed to be accurate and reliable, however no responsibility is assumed by Micrel for its use nor for any infringement of patents or